# Copy of G.O.Ms.No.19 Energy (A1) Department dt. 23.2.2000

## **GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU**

## ABSTRACT

ELECTRICITY – Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission – Office of the Commission – Notification – orders – issued.

### **ENERGY (A1) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.Ms.No.19

Dated : 23.2.2000

Read :

G.O.Ms.No.58, Energy (A1) Department dated 17.3.99 From Thiru E.C.Arunachalam, Member, Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission, Lr.No.TNERC / General / D4/99 dated 14.9.99.

#### ORDER:

In the Government order read above, orders were issued for the establishment of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission.

2. The Member, Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission has informed that the office of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission which was temporarily functioning at Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Headquarters at NPKRR Maligai, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Western Wind, 800, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 002, has been shifted to the following address with effect from 6.9.99 Forenoon.

"VETHA MANSSION", No.8, 3<sup>rd</sup> MAIN ROAD, SEETHAMMAL COLONY, ALWARPET, CHENNAI – 600 018.

~~~~~

3. The following Notification will be published in the Extraordinary issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of the Electricity Regulatory Commission Act, 1998 (Central Act 14 of 1998), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby specifies that the place of the head office of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission shall be at the following address: "VETHA MANSSION" No.8 3<sup>rd</sup> MAIN ROAD, SEETHAMMAL COLONY, ALWARPET, CHENNAI – 600018.

## (BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

LAL RAWNA SAILO

# SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

// True Copy //